
©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

Boswell

Road

Ellers D
rive

Alston

Road

W
hite Rose

W
hite  R

ose  W
ay

Decoy Bank South

C
entral Drive

G
at

tis
on

  L
an

e

Station Road

Littlew

orth   Lane

Bond  Street

S
tr

ip
e 

 R
oa

d

Sh
ee

p 
 B

rid
ge

  L
an

e

West  End  Lane

Grange  Lane

R
adburn

  Road

Clay Flat Lane

Way

Woodfield   Way

Lakesid e Boul e
va

rd
Stoops  Lane

Ellers  Road

G
liw

ic
e 

W
ay

Trafford
 W

ay

Stadium Way

Carolina Way

Middle Bank

Cantley   Lane
G

oodison  Boulevard

Booth Ave.

Town  M
oor  Avenue

South Parade Bennetthorpe

Belle VueWay

Carr  House  Road

Thorne   R
oad

Bawtry   R
oad

M18  Motorway

Bawtry   Road

G
reat  N

orth  R
oad

Great  Yorkshire  Way

Doncaster

Doncaster
Common

Doncaster
Golf Course

Keepmoat
Stadium

Lakeside
Village Outlet

Rossington
Sports Centre

iPort

Doncaster
Racecourse

The Dome

South Yorkshire
Aircraft Museum

Doncaster South
Park & Ride

New
Rossington Rossington

Hyde Park

Lakeside

West
Bessacarr

Doncaster
Town Centre

5655
King Avenue

56

55
56

55

56

56
56

55

55

5655

56

56

55

55

56
55

55

55  56

Terminus point

Bus runs in the direction
of arrow

Certain journeys only

Bus stops served by
service 55  56 to Rossington

Bus stops served by
Service 55  56 to Doncaster

55

Doncaster
Station

WATERDALE

CHURCH    
    

WAY

ST
. S

EP
UL

CH
RE

GA
TE

  W
ES

T

BAXTER GATE

COLLEGE 
   

RO
AD

HIGH   ST.

ST
.  

 S
E P

UL
CH

RE
   

 G
AT

E

ST.  JAMES  STREET

COPLEY  

CUNNINGHAM
  

THORNE

CLEVELAND   
  S

TREET

SI
LV

ER
   

 S
TR

EE
T

COLLEGE  

DUKE  STREET

TRAFFORD         WAY

WOOD      STREET

HALL   GATE

BRIDGE  RD.

NORTH

NETHER  H
ALL 

CL
EV

EL
AND   

ST
REE

T

ST.  

TR
A

FFO
R

D
    W

AY

STREET

WEST

GREYFR L RKET   

ST
.  

   J
AMES    STREET

EAST LAITH GATE

PR
IN

CE
’S

C
H

U
RCH VIEW

ROAD

W
AT

ER
DA

LE

56
56

55

55.56 55.56

A3

56

56
55

56
55

55

55
56

55
56

Corn
Exchange &
Market Hall

Frenchgate
Shopping

Centre

Waterdale
Shopping

Centre

The
Colonnades
Shopping

Centre

Main
Post
Office

Library

Mansion 
House

FRENCHGATE
INTERCHANGE

(All services
terminate)

0 100 200 metres

0 100  200 yards

Contains Ordnance Survey data
© Crown Copyright 2019

Digital Cartography by Pindar Creative
www.pindarcreative.co.uk

Great Value Tickets...

* Prices available only via our mobile App

A day’s unlimited travel  
on First buses in 
Doncaster. FirstDay 

Doncaster

£4*£4.50 when you buy a 
ticket from the bus driver. 

Get your tickets even cheaper when you buy using  
the First Bus App*

Unlimited travel on  
First services in  
Doncaster for  
7 days.

FirstWeek 
Doncaster

£15*
£16.00 when you buy a 
ticket from the bus driver. 

Travel around  
South Yorkshire  

for £1 a day.FirstWeek 
Child

£7 * £7.50 when you buy a 
ticket from the bus driver. 

Travel in and around  
Doncaster for less 

than £2 per day.First4Week 
Doncaster

£54*
Only available via mobile 

with our First Bus App.

Fares correct at 3 March 2019

205  Doncaster - Rossington - Tickhill

Mondays to Fridays
  205 205 205 205 205 205 205
Doncaster Frenchgate Interchange  0510 0655 0855 1040 1255 1705 2100
Woodfield Way, B&Q  0520 0706 0906 1051 1306 1717 2110
Rossington, King Avenue  0528 0714 0914 1059 1314 1727 2118
Hesley Hall  ----  0724 0924 1109 1324 1737 2128
DHL Exel, High Common Lane  0539 0729 0929 ----  1329 1742 2133
Harworth, Brunel Industrial Estate  0546 0736 0936 ----  1336 1749 2140
Tickhill, Market Place  0553 0743 0943 1117 1343 1756 2147
Tickhill, Westfield Road  ----  0748 0948 1122 1348 1801 ---- 

Saturdays
  205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205
Doncaster Frenchgate Interchange  0510 0655 0855 1030 1210 1310 1505 1705 2100
Woodfield Way, B&Q  0520 0706 0906 1041 1221 1321 1516 1716 2110
Rossington, King Avenue  0528 0714 0914 1049 1229 1329 1524 1724 2118
Hesley Hall  ----  0724 0924 1059 1239 ----  1534 1734 2128
DHL Exel, High Common Lane  0539 ----  ----  ----  ----  1340 ----  1739 2133
Harworth, Brunel Industrial Estate  0546 0734 ----  ----  ----  1347 ----  1746 2140
Tickhill, Market Place  0553 0741 0932 1107 ----  1354 1542 1753 2147
Tickhill, Westfield Road  ----  0746 0937 1112 ----  ----  1547 1758 ---- 

Sundays & Bank Holidays
  205 205 205 205 205
Doncaster Frenchgate Interchange  0510 0655 1205 1310 2100
Woodfield Way, B&Q  0520 0705 1215 1320 2110
Rossington, King Avenue  0528 0713 1223 1328 2118
Hesley Hall  ----  0723 1233 ----  2128
DHL Exel, High Common Lane  0539 ----  ----  1339 2133
Harworth, Brunel Industrial Estate  0546 0733 ----  1346 2140
Tickhill, Market Place  0553 0740 ----  1353 2147

205  Tickhill - Rossington - Doncaster

Mondays to Fridays
  205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205
Tickhill, Westfield Road  ----  0756 0951 1126 1356 ----  ----  1806 ---- 
Tickhill, Market Place  0600 0800 0955 1130 1400 1520 1605 1810 2200
Harworth, Brunel Industrial Estate  0607 ----  ----  ----  1407 ----  1612 1817 2207
DHL Exel, High Common Lane  0614 ----  ----  ----  1414 ----  1619 1824 2214
Hesley Hall  ----  0807 1001 1136 1419 1526 1624 1829 2219
Rossington, King Avenue  0626 0817 1011 1146 1429 1536 1634 1839 2229
Woodfield Way, B&Q  0634 0827 1019 1154 1437 1544 1642 1847 2237
Doncaster Frenchgate Interchange  0647 0842 1032 1207 1450 1557 1655 1900 2250

Saturdays
  205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205
Tickhill, Westfield Road  ----  0801 0941 1116 ----  1556 1806 ---- 
Tickhill, Market Place  0600 0805 0945 1120 1400 1600 1810 2200
Harworth, Brunel Industrial Estate  0607 ----  ----  ----  1407 ----  1817 2207
DHL Exel, High Common Lane  0614 ----  ----  ----  1414 ----  1824 2214
Hesley Hall  0619 0811 0951 1126 1419 1606 1829 2219
Rossington, King Avenue  0629 0821 1001 1136 1429 1616 1839 2229
Woodfield Way, B&Q  0637 0829 1009 1144 1437 1624 1847 2237
Doncaster Frenchgate Interchange  0650 0842 1022 1157 1450 1637 1900 2250

Sundays & Bank Holidays
  205 205 205 205
Tickhill, Market Place  0600 0804 1400 2200
Harworth, Brunel Industrial Estate  0607 ----  1407 2207
DHL Exel, High Common Lane  0614 ----  1414 2214
Hesley Hall  0619 0810 1419 2219
Rossington, King Avenue  0629 0820 1429 2229
Woodfield Way, B&Q  0637 0828 1437 2237
Doncaster Frenchgate Interchange  0650 0841 1450 2250

i4 Doncaster - iPort

Mondays to Saturdays
  i4 i4 i4
Doncaster Frenchgate Interchange   0720 1815 1830
iPort   0730 1825 1840

Sundays & Bank Holidays
  i4 i4 i4
Doncaster Frenchgate Interchange   0535 0725 1825
iPort   0545 0735 1835

Mondays to Saturdays
  i4 i4 i4
iPort   0550 1830 1850
Doncaster Frenchgate Interchange   0601 1841 1901

Sundays & Bank Holidays
   i4 i4
iPort    1855 2200
Doncaster Frenchgate Interchange    1906 2211

492 Tickhill - Cantley - Hallcross School

Monday to Friday Schooldays only
  492
Tickhill, Market Place    0740
Rossington, Bond Street    0750
Littleworth Lane    0756
Cantley, Staunton Road    0803
Cantley Bridge    0818

Monday to Friday Schooldays only
 492 492
Hallcross School, St. Augustine’s Bus Park  ---- 1500
Hallcross School, St. Augustine’s Bus Park  ---- 1510
Cantley, Staunton Road   ---- 1525
Littleworth Lane   ---- 1532 
Rossington, Bond Street   1443 1538
Tickhill, Market Place   1458 1553




